 Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/04/15
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord
Multilayer Chip Ferrite Bead – EPZ Series
Operating Temp. : -55℃~+125℃
FEATURES
● Internal silver printed layers and magnetic shielded structures to minimize crosstalk
● Monolithic structure for excellent reliability

③
300
 ④
-10R0
 ⑤
T
⑥
 Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.   Revised 2018/04/15
Sunlord Industrial Park, Dafuyuan Industrial Zone, Guanlan, Shenzhen, China 518110 Tel: 0086-755-29832660 Fax: 0086-755-82269029 E-Mail: sunlord@sunlordinc.com
Sunlord
SPECIFICATIONS
EPZ1005TYPE
Part Number Impedance Z Test Frequency Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current Thickness
Units Ω MHz mΩ mA mm [inch]
Symbol  Z Freq. DCR Ir T
EPZ1005D100-3R1T 10±25% 100 18 3100
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
EPZ1005D800-2R3T 80±25% 100 38 2300
EPZ1005D121-2R0T 120±25% 100 50 2000
EPZ4030TYPE
Part Number Impedance Z Test Frequency Max. DC Resistance Max. Rated Current Thickness
Units Ω MHz mΩ mA mm [inch]
Symbol Z Freq. DCR Ir T
EPZ4030D300-10R0T 30±25% 100 4 10000
1.6±0.2
[.063±.008]
EPZ4030D400-10R0T 40±25% 100 4 10000
EPZ4030D560-10R0T 56±25% 100 4 10000
EPZ4030U300-10R0T 30±25% 100 4 10000
EPZ4030U400-10R0T 40±25% 100 4 10000
EPZ4030U560-10R0T 56±25% 100 4 10000
DETAIL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rated Current
When operating temperatures exceed +85℃, derating of
current is necessary for chip ferrite beads for which rated